

CONTACT: Emmy Bost emmy.bost@amegybank.com FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE May 18, 2023

AMEGY BANK REVEALS REMODELED BANKING CENTER, NEW INNOVATION HUB IN NORTH HOUSTON

HOUSTON (May 18, 2023) — Amegy Bank today reveals its newly-renovated banking center in The Woodlands, TX, located at 4576 Research Forest Dr. The refreshed space now houses The Cannon, an innovation, technology and entrepreneurship hub where North Houston business owners, early-stage founders, corporate partners, advisors and investors can come together to create a new-business ecosystem.



The branch's May 18 renovation reveal marks expansion of Amegy Bank's partnership with The Cannon, following their first shared space in downtown Houston.

"Amegy Bank has served the needs of business owners and families across Houston for over 30 years," said Amegy Bank-Houston President Dave Stevenson. "The banking center's refreshed design, with The Cannon onsite, will revolutionize North Houston's access to localized financial resources tailored for entrepreneurs and small-to-mid-size businesses. The Cannon's building presence will enable local startups and entrepreneurs to move seamlessly through the stages of startup production, with specialized business banking services just downstairs."

The branch features a modernized banking space; a novel client meeting and entertainment area; technology enhancements; and a consolidated and upgraded employee workspace that will bring together multiple business lines including business banking, commercial banking, commercial real estate, enterprise retirement services, mortgage, private banking, retail banking and wealth services.

"The Cannon is thrilled to grow our partnership with Amegy Bank and expand our vision for building entrepreneurial communities in such an exciting and fast-growing area. This expanded partnership will allow The Woodlands' small business community to have access to our unique combination of a dynamic workspace and entrepreneurial community, as well as Amegy Bank's exceptional commercial banking services, all conveniently located in one building," said Jon Lambert, The Cannon CEO.

About Amegy Bank

Amegy Bank, a division of Zions Bancorporation, N.A., is a leading Texas bank with \$13 billion in assets and about 1,600 employees. As a part of Zions Bancorporation, N.A., Amegy earned in 2022 three Best Brand Awards and 14 Greenwich Excellence Awards, designating the bank as first out of 500 in Middle Market Banking. With more than 75 locations across Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth and Central Texas, Amegy is dedicated to serving Texas communities, families and businesses. Founded in 1990, Amegy has a strong tradition of relationship banking, local decision making and financial knowledge. Amegy specializes in banking businesses of all sizes, particularly family-owned businesses, and has the resources to provide financing, treasury management solutions, international banking, and other products and services that

help companies grow. Equally important, the bank offers individuals and families a wide range of depository, lending, wealth management and mortgage solutions.

About The Cannon

The Cannon is an entrepreneurial community that combines innovation focused coworking spaces and a growing digital platform to help democratize access to the resources innovators need to succeed. Home to hundreds of the most accomplished entrepreneurs, startups, small businesses, investors, advisors and corporate innovators, The Cannon surrounds our community with the resources, connections, and tools to help their business grow. To learn more or join our community, visit <u>www.thecannon.com</u>.

To learn more about Amegy, visit www.amegybank.com or call 800-287-0301.

For media inquiries, contact Emmy Bost at emmy.bost@amegybank.com.

###